

eet

OFFICE OF THE LIE RECORDS

2017 JUL 24 AM 8: 30

102171789

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached of	riginal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
HighJump Software, Inc. 6455 City West Parkway Eden Prairie, MI 55344	Les Logiciels De Marque Inc. 917, Mgr-Grandin, Suite 200 Sainte-Foy, Quebec, Canada G1V 3X
Individual(s):	Individual(s) citizenship:
Association:	Association:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Limited Partnership
X Corporation - State: Minnesota	X Corporation - State: Canada
Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United
attached yes X no	States, a domestic representative design
3. Nature of conveyance:	is attached: X Yes No
X_ Assignment	
Merger	(Designations must be a separate docum
Security Agreement	from Assignment)
Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac
Other:	Yes No
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umbers:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
1,410,254	

5. Name, address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
BAZERMAN & DRANGEL, P.C. 60 EAST 42 STREET, SUITE 820 NEW YORK, NY 10165	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if using deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the original d	foregoing information is true and correct and any ocument.
Jason M. Drangel	July 17, 2002
Name	Signature Date
	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D. C., 20231

Expedit: ROBIC/LEGER ROBIC RICHARD (5E) 514 845 7874;

07/05/02 15:21; JetFax_#108; Page 2/2

Asception: 7/ 4/02 11:04;

418 658 9171 -> Leger Robic Alchard Robic 3e

07/04/2002 THU 11:03 FAX 418 658 9171 DE MARQUE

In re Application of

Applicant / Registram

Les Logiciels De Marque Inc.

Trademark

PAL

Serial Number / Registration Number

1,410,254

BOX RESPONSES NO FEE Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant appoints Jason M. Drangel and Steven H. Bazerman, of Bazerman & Drangel, P.C., members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose postal address is 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820, New York, NY 10165. telephone number (212) 292-5390, fax number (212) 292-5391, to prosecute this application, to transact all business in the Parent and Trademack Office, or the Courts, in connection therewith, and to receive the certificate of registration, with full powers of substitution, revocation and addition, simultaneously revoking all previous powers.

Bazerman & Drangel, P.C., whose postal address is 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820, New York, NY 10165, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served, and simultaneously revokes all previous appointments.

Date: June 15, 2006

(No legalization or other authorication required.)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HighJump Software, Inc., a Minnesota corporation formerly known as Data Collections

Systems, Inc., having its principal place of business at 6455 City West Parkway, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344

("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the trademark PAL which mark is the subject of United States Patent and

Trademark Office Registration No. 1,410,254 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Les Logiciels De Marque Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada. having its

principal place of business at 917, Mgr-Grandin, Suite 200, Sainte-Foy, Quebec, Canada G1V 3X8 ("Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring said Mark and registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1,500 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and

assigns, all right title and interest in and to the above-referenced trademark, together with the good will of the

business symbolized by the trademark, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, as fully as the same would have

been enjoyed by said Assignor, had this assignment not been made.

Assignor also assigns and transfers to Assignee, any and all causes of action, claims, demands or other

rights occasioned from or because of any and all past infringement of any of the above referenced trademark.

Assignor further agrees that upon request, it will execute any and all documents necessary to vest all rights,

title and interest in and to the above-referenced trademark and the registration therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor, has affixed its signature hereto this <u>30</u> day of

RECORDED: 07/24/2002

HIGHJUMP SOFTWARE, INC.

A corporation organized under Minnesota law

Name:

Title: